REFERENCE
Drawing No. Page
Chip Thermistor Specification
RF-AP-0154E 1/2
Type TH11 Series Date March 18, 2002
1.Scope of Application
This specification is applied to chip thermistors(TH11 Series).
2.Part Numbering System
TH11 - 3H 103 F T（ ）Ex.
(1) (2) (3) (4)(5)
3.Specification
No. Item Symbol Specification
Series TH11 TH11 series(1)
(2) ※ ℃ ℃Nominal B-value 3H Table 1 B-value 25 to 50
－１
251 1 RB ln25/50 ＝
5025+273.15 50+273.15 R
℃R zero-power resistance at 2525 :
℃R zero-power resistance at 5050 :
(3) ※ ℃Nominal zero-power 103 Table 1 zero-power resistance at 25
resistance
Tolerance of nominal F F : 1 %(4) ±
zero-power resistance G G : 2 %±
H H : 3 %±
Packaging form T Tape package 4000pcs./reel(5)
B Bulk package 500pcs./bag
4.Size and Dimensions
Structure of Termination
L(mm) W(mm) T(mm) L1(mm)
1.60 0.15 0.80 0.15 0.70max. 0.3min.± ±
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
W
T
L1
L
Termination
Coating Glass
Ni Plating
Ag Electrode
Thermistor Body
Coating Glass
Sn or Sn/Pb Plating
REFERENCE
Drawing No. Page
Chip Thermistor Specification
RF-AP-0154E 2/2
Table 1 Resistance and B-value
of Chip Thermistor (TH11 Series)
Part Number Resistance B-value Tolerance of
TH11- ( ) ( K ) B-valueΩ
3H103 10k 3370
3V103 10k 3910
4C153 15k 4110
3T223 22k 3820
3K333 33k 3480
3J473 47k 3440
1 %±
4B473 47k 4050
3K683 68k 3500
3M104 100k 3590
4H104 100k 4360
3R154 150k 3680
3S224 220k 3760
3U334 330k 3850
3W474 470k 3940
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
REFERENCE
Drawing No. Page
Chip Thermistor Characteristics Specification
RF-AQ-1003E 1/3
Type TH11 Series Date November 08, 2001
1. Scope of Application
This specification is applied to chip thermistors(TH11 series).
2. Mechanical Quality
Item Test method Performance
2-1. Immerse into melted solder. Visual:
Resistance to Solder: H-63A No mechanical damage
Soldering Heat Test Flux:Rosin 25wt% Zero-power resistance